Tab settings		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragent	330251 ed original documents or copy thereof.	
10 the Honolable Commissioner of Faterits and Hadding	ed original documents of copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): John Frederick Ackerman	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Paul Arszman	Name: General Electric Company	
Andrew J. Skoog 17-20-02	Internal Address:	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		_
Additional harne of conveying partyless attached: 🔲 Tes 🖸		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One River Road	_
	Offe Myer Adad	_
Security Agreement Change of Nam	е	
	City: Schenectady State: NY Zip: 12	34
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ∑	3
Execution Date: <u>12-11-2002</u>		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is: <u>December 20,</u>	20
A Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	-
A. Paterit Application No.(s)	D. Taterit No.(3)	
10, 324704		
Additional numbe	rs attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
, reditional marries	1	_
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A T I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: O	ne
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: K. Scott O'Brian 		ne
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: K. Scott O'Brian	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40	ne
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: K. Scott O'Brian Internal Address: McNees Wallace & Nurick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40	
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: K. Scott O'Brian	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40	
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: K. Scott O'Brian Internal Address: McNees Wallace & Nurick Box 1166	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account on	
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: K. Scott O'Brian Internal Address: McNees Wallace & Nurick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account or Fee Transmittal	
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: K. Scott O'Brian Internal Address: McNees Wallace & Nurick Box 1166 Street Address: 100 Pine Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account or Fee Transmittal 8. Deposit account number: 07-0865	n
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: K. Scott O'Brian Internal Address: McNees Wallace & Nurick Box 1166 Street Address: 100 Pine Street City: Harrisburg State: PA Zip: 17108	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account or Fee Transmittal 8. Deposit account number: 07-0865 [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	n
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: K. Scott O'Brian Internal Address: McNees Wallace & Nurick Box 1166 Street Address: 100 Pine Street City: Harrisburg State: PA Zip: 17108	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account or Fee Transmittal 8. Deposit account number: 07-0865	n
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: K. Scott O'Brian Internal Address: McNees Wallace & Nurick Box 1166 Street Address: 100 Pine Street City: Harrisburg State: PA Zip: 17108	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account or Fee Transmittal 8. Deposit account number: 07-0865 [Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	n
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: K. Scott O'Brian Internal Address: McNees Wallace & Nurick Box 1166 Street Address: 100 Pine Street City: Harrisburg State: PA Zip: 17108 DO NOT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account or Fee Transmittal 8. Deposit account number: 07-0865 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	n
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: K. Scott O'Brian Internal Address: McNees Wallace & Nurick Box 1166 Street Address: 100 Pine Street City: Harrisburg State: PA Zip: 17108 DO NOT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account or Fee Transmittal 8. Deposit account number: 07-0865 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	n
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: K. Scott O'Brian Internal Address: McNees Wallace & Nurick Box 1166 Street Address: 100 Pine Street City: Harrisburg State: PA Zip: 17108 DO NOT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account or Fee Transmittal 8. Deposit account number: 07-0865 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	n
concerning this document should be mailed: Name: K. Scott O'Brian Internal Address: McNees Wallace & Nurick Box 1166 Street Address: 100 Pine Street City: Harrisburg State: PA Zip: 17108 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. K. Scott O'Brian Name of Person Signing Total number of pages inclu	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account or Fee Transmittal 8. Deposit account number: 07-0865 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a ruse TUSE THIS SPACE	n

JOINT ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, we, John Frederick Ackerman, Paul Arszman and Andrew J. Skoog, hereafter referred to as "applicants", who reside at 1514 Palomino Drive, Laramie, Wyoming 82070, 5107 Michael Anthony Lane, Cincinnati, Ohio 45247 and 5243 Ashtree Drive, West Chester, Ohio 45069, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in COMBUSTION LINER WITH HEAT REJECTION COATS,

- [X] for which an application for a United States Patent was **filed on Even Date Herewith, Application Number (Unassigned).**
- [] for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on **Application Number**

and

Whereas, **General Electric Company**, herein referred to as "assignee", whose address is **One River Road**, **Schenectady**, **NY 12345**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, We as assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

1

Docket Number- 13DV-14208 (07783-0144)

We hereby declare that all statements made herein and on the accompanying Assignment Recordal Letter of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing therefrom.

	John Frederick Ackerman
County of Hamilton State of Ohio	John Frederick Ackerman SS. 1514 PACOMIND DE CARAMIE WY 82070 By: JOHN FREDERICK ACKERMA Date: 12/11/2002
Subscribed and Sworn to me this Name of the De Bis Class of the D. Michelle Bischof Notary Public, State of the My Commission Expires May 1.	Notary Public.
County of <u>Hamilton</u> State of Ohio	Paul Arszman SS. 5167 MICHAEL ANTHONY W. CINCINNATI, OHIO 45247 By: BAUL ARSZMAN Date: 12/11/2002
D. MICHELLE BISCH Notary Public, State of My Commission Expires Mi	HOF of Ohio

	Docket Number- 13DV-14208 (07783-0144)
	Andrew J. Skoog
County of <u>Hamilton</u>)	Andrew J. Skoog
State of Ohio) SS.	. 5340 Woods Edge Ct West Chester, OH 45069
	By: Andrew To Okery Date: 12/11/20-2
Subscribed and Sworn to me this // da	ay of <u>Uccembue</u> , 2002.
modernationalle Bisiliat.	Notary Public.
D. MICHELLE BISCHOF Notary Public, State of Onio	

3

RECORDED: 12/20/2002